modifications; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have agreed to modify the contract to reflect these changes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows·: 

CHANGE the not to exceed Contract amount of ARTICLE Ill- COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT as follows: 

From: "Ninety Million Two Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Eighty One Dollars ($90,263,081.00)" 

To: "Ninety Two Million Seven Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Dollars 
($92,725,816.00)" 

ADD and incorporate the attached "Exhibit A Change Order 20" (295 pages). 

This Change Order shall be effective on July 1, 2014. 

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Change Order, shall remain in effect and be